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  Scratch  14,7 Km Mixte  
1 142 Meszaros Thomas 1978 Trilogie CA Belfaux (1) M20 47:51.97
2 251 Raemy Hugo 1975 Team MAHU (2) M20 48:35.61 43.64
3 265 Moulin Xavier 1979 BCVS Mount Asics Team (3) M20 48:49.34 57.37
4 97 Girardet David 1979 Trilogie Sports (4) M20 50:40.61 2:48.64
5 175 Perren Patrick 1971 BCVS Mount Asics Team (5) M20 51:24.09 3:32.12
6 91 Gauch Bertrand 1965 CA Marly (1) M40 51:46.46 3:54.49
7 406 Branco Luis 1967 CABV Martigny (2) M40 52:17.62 4:25.65
8 126 Kreienbühl Christian 1973 CA Marly (6) M20 52:26.17 4:34.20
9 457 Bifrare Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens (1) M50 52:32.06 4:40.09

10 21 Bohn Pascal 1968 SA Bulle (3) M40 52:34.77 4:42.80
11 425 Cardinaux Pierre-Yves 1986 CSVF (7) M20 52:35.86 4:43.89
12 34 Buchs Sébastien 1982 CARC (8) M20 52:37.18 4:45.21
13 181 Pittet André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon (4) M40 53:10.67 5:18.70
14 162 Moutinho Vitor 1964 schafer-sports (5) M40 53:30.75 5:38.78
15 118 Kessler Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont (9) M20 53:40.83 5:48.86
16 169 Oriet Gilian 1984 fsg Delémont (10) M20 53:47.04 5:55.07
17 185 Pochon Patrick 1961 SA Bulle (6) M40 53:52.94 6:00.97
18 194 Repond Jérome_(1992) 1991 CS Hauteville (1) M18 53:57.90 6:05.93
19 197 Reynaud David 1975 CARC Romont (11) M20 54:01.53 6:09.56
20 232 Terreaux Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny (2) M50 54:17.77 6:25.80
21 273 Scala André 1963 CA Marly (7) M40 54:19.10 6:27.13
22 421 L'Homme Jean-Joseph 1965 CS Neirivue (8) M40 54:26.40 6:34.43
23 403 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon (9) M40 54:40.04 6:48.07
24 262 Zahno Regula 1971 TV Bösingen (1) F20 54:44.97 6:53.00
25 260 Grandjean Frédéric 1980 CSVF (12) M20 54:48.78 6:56.81
26 218 Schuwey Christoph 1967 SC Im Fang (10) M40 54:59.12 7:07.15
27 78 Ecoffey Yannick 1986 CS Hauteville (13) M20 55:02.60 7:10.63
28 63 Demierre Stéphane 1990 CARC Romont (2) M18 55:09.22 7:17.25
29 132 Luisier Jean-Pierre 1961 Gryon (11) M40 55:25.08 7:33.11
30 420 Rimensberger Fredy 1960 Mosterei Pärli (12) M40 55:29.63 7:37.66
31 392 Scherrer William 1975 FSG Charmey (14) M20 55:36.88 7:44.91
32 150 Monney Christian 1965 Cycles Pache Rosé (13) M40 55:41.19 7:49.22
33 540 Walmeyer Yan 1983 TC Neyruz (15) M20 56:11.69 8:19.72
34 124 Kolly Eric 1966 CA Farvagny (14) M40 56:20.81 8:28.84
35 136 Maillard Eric 1962 CARC Romont (15) M40 56:23.62 8:31.65
36 541 Vuillioud Colin 1968 Glisse Club Romont (16) M40 56:52.93 9:00.96
37 225 Singy Nicolas 1975 Villarlod (16) M20 57:04.82 9:12.85
38 42 Chappuis Michel 1954 CA Farvagny (3) M50 57:08.00 9:16.03
39 92 Geinoz Antoine 1959 CAG Farvagny (4) M50 57:10.66 9:18.69
40 555 Barras Julien 1984 ACP  Matran (17) M20 57:14.92 9:22.95
41 245 Wicht Christophe 1966 Lieffrens (17) M40 57:18.91 9:26.94
42 542 Vullioud Antoine 1986 Glisse Club + CA Rosé (18) M20 57:55.31 10:03.34
43 266 Overney Alexandre 1972 Vuadens (19) M20 58:10.18 10:18.21
44 161 Mota Lopes Luis 1967 LAT Sense (18) M40 58:38.66 10:46.69
45 410 Perrisset Sébastien 1978 Domdidier (20) M20 58:44.02 10:52.05
46 531 Vysmek Petr 1976 Trilogie Sports (21) M20 58:50.77 10:58.80
47 134 Lüke Michael 1962 SA Bulle (19) M40 58:54.44 11:02.47
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48 67 Dessibourg Valentin 1986 CS Hauteville (22) M20 59:03.98 11:12.01
49 397 Michel François 1978 Givisiez (23) M20 59:19.89 11:27.92
50 112 Hurni Hansjörg 1963 TPF (20) M40 59:30.44 11:38.47
51 250 Zwiker Raphael 1978 OLG Galgenen (24) M20 59:51.38 11:59.41
52 538 Currat Vincent 1988 CSVF (25) M20 59:52.04 12:00.07
53 522 Lambiel Sarah 1986 CABV Martigny (2) F20 59:53.67 12:01.70
54 430 Favre Sébastien 1970 Bulle (26) M20 59:55.29 12:03.32
55 207 Rufer Christine 1987 OLG Galgenen (3) F20 1h00:07.15 12:15.18
56 98 Giroud Philippe 1987 Bonnefontaine (27) M20 1h00:07.72 12:15.75
57 139 Maillard Jérôme 1979 Société Evasion Siviriez (28) M20 1h00:20.89 12:28.92
58 186 Porchet Patrik 1970 SABulle (29) M20 1h00:22.99 12:31.02
59 190 Raeber Burgdorfer Bernadette 1965 CARE Vevey (1) F40 1h00:29.39 12:37.42
60 151 Monney Stéphanie 1970 CAG Farvagny (4) F20 1h00:33.28 12:41.31
61 25 Boudeau Sylvain 1973 CA Lussy (30) M20 1h00:38.42 12:46.45
62 105 Greca Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny (5) M50 1h00:40.59 12:48.62
63 558 Mauroux Patrice 1961 ACP Matran (21) M40 1h00:42.72 12:50.75
64 111 Hirschi Hans-Peter 1957 CA Belfaux (6) M50 1h00:43.25 12:51.28
65 50 Clément Benoît 1967 Chouette Team (22) M40 1h00:48.04 12:56.07
66 153 Mooser Natacha 1976 FSG Charmey (5) F20 1h00:49.43 12:57.46
67 249 Zosso Guillaume 1986 Villars-sur-Glâne (31) M20 1h00:57.38 13:05.41
68 536 Gremaud Yvan 1970 Vuarmarens (32) M20 1h00:59.25 13:07.28
69 401 Moraz Jane 1964 CARE Vevey (2) F40 1h01:00.36 13:08.39
70 24 Bossy Jean-Daniel 1946 Sport.Club broyard (1) M60 1h01:04.56 13:12.59
71 393 Georgeot Nicole 1962 New concept Sports Epalinges (3) F40 1h01:05.55 13:13.58
72 57 Currat Christian 1954 CS Vallée du Flon (7) M50 1h01:11.27 13:19.30
73 2 Aeby Patrik 1972 CA Marly (33) M20 1h01:33.59 13:41.62
74 411 Baechler Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten (34) M20 1h01:38.74 13:46.77
75 442 De Pascali Alberto 1971 Bretigny (35) M20 1h01:42.25 13:50.28
76 402 Le Duigou Sébastien 1974 La Roche (36) M20 1h01:46.54 13:54.57
77 524 Gachoud Frédéric 1966 Chouette Team (23) M40 1h02:06.03 14:14.06
78 60 Del Valle Jesus 1956 CARE de Vevey (8) M50 1h02:13.46 14:21.49
79 3 Allaman Christophe 1964 SAB Bulle (24) M40 1h02:14.00 14:22.03
80 426 Aebischer Christian 1962 CS Vallée du Flon (25) M40 1h02:40.20 14:48.23
81 64 Deppen Christian 1967 La Tour-de-Peilz (26) M40 1h02:48.84 14:56.87
82 27 Braillard Gabriel 1949 CSVF (2) M60 1h02:52.92 15:00.95
83 209 Santos Amadeu 1964 Les Paccots (27) M40 1h03:00.76 15:08.79
84 231 Terreaux Thierry 1978 Romont (37) M20 1h03:08.80 15:16.83
85 158 Moret Jean-Blaise 1974 Bulle (38) M20 1h03:17.18 15:25.21
86 244 Voisard Pierre 1983 Courfaivre (39) M20 1h03:21.55 15:29.58
87 106 Gross Nicolas 1984 Athletic Club (40) M20 1h03:24.78 15:32.81
88 247 Wüst Hugo 1943 TV Bösingen (3) M60 1h03:26.77 15:34.80
89 221 Scyboz Jérôme 1974 Bulle (41) M20 1h03:29.31 15:37.34
90 539 Tercier Christophe 1970 Lys Alp (42) M20 1h03:30.84 15:38.87
91 148 Minnig Hugo_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (3) M18 1h03:35.01 15:43.04
92 11 Barbey Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle (1) F50 1h03:35.94 15:43.97
93 195 Repond Joel_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (4) M18 1h03:36.94 15:44.97
94 434 Rossier Gilles 1970 Ursy (43) M20 1h03:48.59 15:56.62
95 423 Rolao Joao 1962 NPA 1354 (28) M40 1h03:50.59 15:58.62
96 1 Aeby Pierre 1948 CA Marly (4) M60 1h03:51.03 15:59.06
97 123 Kolly Lucien 1986 CS Hauteville (44) M20 1h03:51.60 15:59.63
98 189 Python Vincent 1975 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz (45) M20 1h03:58.64 16:06.67
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99 537 Delaquis Stéphane 1971 Matran (46) M20 1h03:59.26 16:07.29
100 563 Meyer Joelle 1984 CS Hauteville (6) F20 1h04:00.41 16:08.44
101 458 Grivel Jean-Louis 1964 CS MARSENS (29) M40 1h04:03.75 16:11.78
102 85 Feller Richard 1962 Attalens (30) M40 1h04:06.47 16:14.50
103 196 Rey Jean-Sébastien 1968 A Travers Cugy (31) M40 1h04:07.75 16:15.78
104 58 De Pauw Kurt 1971 CAGF (47) M20 1h04:09.48 16:17.51
105 267 Chavaillaz Christophe 1979 Lapée Fatale (48) M20 1h04:12.20 16:20.23
106 228 Tella Jean-Claude 1963 Billens (32) M40 1h04:20.16 16:28.19
107 96 Gervais Philippe 1978 Team MAHU (49) M20 1h04:24.39 16:32.42
108 550 Yerly Christian_(année?) 1959 CA Rosé (9) M50 1h04:25.64 16:33.67
109 559 Sapin Daniel 1972 TPF (50) M20 1h04:28.61 16:36.64
110 435 Bussard Jean-Claude 1977 Massonnens (51) M20 1h04:31.74 16:39.77
111 152 Monney Martial 1969 CAG Farvagny (33) M40 1h04:32.50 16:40.53
112 116 Jouan Patrice 1967 Ecuvillens (34) M40 1h04:37.13 16:45.16
113 188 Purro Pauline 1990 Sep Olympic (1) F18 1h04:43.26 16:51.29
114 9 Balmer Jonathan_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (5) M18 1h04:46.65 16:54.68
115 546 Piller Adrian 1978 Mahu (52) M20 1h04:54.66 17:02.69
116 37 Butty Roger 1963 Ecublens / VD (35) M40 1h04:55.81 17:03.84
117 41 Castella Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue (36) M40 1h04:59.12 17:07.15
118 217 Schouwey Jérome_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (6) M18 1h05:03.54 17:11.57
119 567 Kolly Aurélien 1987 Mézières (53) M20 1h05:05.35 17:13.38
120 566 Kolly Floriean 1982 Vauderens (54) M20 1h05:05.67 17:13.70
121 525 Morel Vincent 1971 Bulle (55) M20 1h05:12.16 17:20.19
122 527 Grandjean Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon (37) M40 1h05:13.65 17:21.68
123 166 Oberson Anne 1980 Team Lys'Alp (7) F20 1h05:14.85 17:22.88
124 55 Cuennet Sylvie 1976 CS Hauteville (8) F20 1h05:21.77 17:29.80
125 59 Defferrard Isabelle 1971 CARC Romont (9) F20 1h05:24.40 17:32.43
126 417 Wittwer Erich 1961 Brünisried (38) M40 1h05:26.08 17:34.11
127 562 Bulliard Claude 1965 CAG Farvagny (39) M40 1h05:43.85 17:51.88
128 553 Decroux Fabrice 1968 Bulle (40) M40 1h05:49.56 17:57.59
129 26 Bovet Pascal 1960 Belfaux (41) M40 1h05:50.73 17:58.76
130 164 Nessensohn Marc 1986 Villars-sur-Glâne (56) M20 1h05:52.22 18:00.25
131 229 Telley Sébastien 1981 Bulle (57) M20 1h05:52.62 18:00.65
132 202 Rod Yvan 1970 lucens (58) M20 1h05:53.12 18:01.15
133 12 Barras Michel 1955 CS Hauteville (10) M50 1h05:54.89 18:02.92
134 409 Brugger Didier 1974 Villars-sur-Glâne (59) M20 1h05:56.12 18:04.15
135 76 Dutoit Virginie 1982 CARC (10) F20 1h05:58.34 18:06.37
136 28 Broch 1966 TSV Rechthalten (42) M40 1h05:59.49 18:07.52
137 33 Brulhart Benoît 1965 Ecuvillens (43) M40 1h06:10.26 18:18.29
138 455 Zbinden Robert 1969 St. Silvester (44) M40 1h06:22.97 18:31.00
139 277 Zuber Benno 1960 Randa (45) M40 1h06:37.50 18:45.53
140 108 Hassler Nicolas 1971 FSG Sâles (60) M20 1h06:42.72 18:50.75
141 437 Schouwey Karine 1980 CA Gibloux Farvagny (11) F20 1h06:46.13 18:54.16
142 452 Buchs Laurent 1975 Team Rando (61) M20 1h06:53.90 19:01.93
143 13 Beaud Jérôme 1983 La Joux (62) M20 1h06:57.34 19:05.37
144 167 Oberson Stéphane 1972 Rueyres-St-Laurent (63) M20 1h07:01.26 19:09.29
145 93 Gendre Thierry 1971 FSG Sâles (64) M20 1h07:15.01 19:23.04
146 445 Macheret Bernard 1965 Farvagny (46) M40 1h07:17.47 19:25.50
147 224 Sigrist Vladimir 1974 Les Sciernes-d'Albeuve (65) M20 1h07:25.86 19:33.89
148 52 Clément Georges 1971 CS Hauteville (66) M20 1h07:28.20 19:36.23
149 89 Fragnière Ursula 1968 CS MARSENS (4) F40 1h07:28.65 19:36.68
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150 394 Descuves Jean-Paul 1963 TPF (47) M40 1h07:30.27 19:38.30
151 121 Kolly Christian 1967 CAG Farvagny (48) M40 1h07:30.80 19:38.83
152 400 May Joseph 1956 Vollèges (11) M50 1h07:31.66 19:39.69
153 157 Morard Christian 1963 Bourguillon (49) M40 1h07:32.15 19:40.18
154 227 Sudan Colombe 1968 CARC Romont (5) F40 1h07:33.94 19:41.97
155 177 Perritaz Bernard 1969 Ecuvillens (50) M40 1h07:38.17 19:46.20
156 545 Cottet Antoine 1969 Farvagny (51) M40 1h07:45.43 19:53.46
157 450 Butty Christian 1965 FSG Sâles (52) M40 1h07:51.10 19:59.13
158 454 Burton Pierre 1970 Cugy (67) M20 1h07:52.40 20:00.43
159 73 Dubey René-Michel 1941 Fribourg (5) M60 1h07:54.77 20:02.80
160 56 Currat Cédric 1973 triathlon Fribourg (68) M20 1h07:57.93 20:05.96
161 80 Edenhofer Horst 1951 Corminboeuf (12) M50 1h07:58.30 20:06.33
162 119 Kessler Philippe 1971 Neyruz (69) M20 1h08:02.77 20:10.80
163 226 Stranges Adriano 1972 Grolley (70) M20 1h08:03.16 20:11.19
164 184 Pittet-Mooser Patricia 1969 Charmey (6) F40 1h08:03.95 20:11.98
165 81 Eggimann Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle (6) M60 1h08:14.22 20:22.25
166 49 Clerc-Blaser Gisèle 1966 Corjolens (7) F40 1h08:18.06 20:26.09
167 230 Terrapon Georgette 1961 csvf (8) F40 1h08:21.48 20:29.51
168 30 Brodard Christian 1972 Vuadens (71) M20 1h08:29.95 20:37.98
169 264 Waldmeyer Jana 1956 CA Belfaux (2) F50 1h08:33.74 20:41.77
170 436 Berset Patrick 1981 Givisiez (72) M20 1h08:37.85 20:45.88
171 274 Curty Benoît 1977 Chapelle (73) M20 1h08:40.42 20:48.45
172 74 Duc Christine 1964 CARC Romont (9) F40 1h08:41.03 20:49.06
173 182 Pittet Brigitte 1972 Berlens (12) F20 1h08:44.09 20:52.12
174 222 Scyboz-Mooser Nicole 1966 Charmey (10) F40 1h08:49.27 20:57.30
175 36 Bugnon Marc 1965 Bourguillon (53) M40 1h08:56.48 21:04.51
176 79 Ecuyer Laurent 1966 lucens (54) M40 1h08:57.79 21:05.82
177 532 Chuard André 1956 Chabrey (13) M50 1h08:58.68 21:06.71
178 440 Raemy Bruno 1954 ACP  Matran (14) M50 1h09:06.53 21:14.56
179 115 Jeanbourquin Gervais 1944 CA Marly (7) M60 1h09:10.83 21:18.86
180 61 Delacour Véronique 1966 AT CUGY (11) F40 1h09:14.69 21:22.72
181 29 Brodard Valérie 1971 CS Hauteville (13) F20 1h09:16.06 21:24.09
182 187 Probst Guillaume 1991 CS Hauteville (7) M18 1h09:21.78 21:29.81
183 45 Chavailaz Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny (8) M60 1h09:31.03 21:39.06
184 441 Savary Erica 1973 CS MARSENS (14) F20 1h09:35.93 21:43.96
185 528 Pythoud Jacques 1962 Corminboeuf (55) M40 1h09:40.49 21:48.52
186 549 Schorderet Willy 1959 Massonnens (15) M50 1h09:41.08 21:49.11
187 170 Overney Henri 1943 CA Marly (9) M60 1h09:44.57 21:52.60
188 407 Hugonnet Christophe 1966 Le Paquier (56) M40 1h09:54.60 22:02.63
189 246 Wyssmüller Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens (15) F20 1h09:56.54 22:04.57
190 180 Pillonel Sylvie 1972 A Travers Cugy (16) F20 1h09:57.62 22:05.65
191 138 Maillard Jean-Claude 1946 Avry-sur-Matran (10) M60 1h09:59.95 22:07.98
192 257 Perriard Julien 1989 Vuarmarens (74) M20 1h10:02.63 22:10.66
193 10 Balmer Bernard 1958 CA Farvagny (16) M50 1h10:03.74 22:11.77
194 239 Vaucher Béatrice 1973 Cudrefin (17) F20 1h10:14.89 22:22.92
195 240 Vaucher Daniel 1974 Cudrefin (75) M20 1h10:15.14 22:23.17
196 88 Fragnière Noémie 1990 SA Bulle (2) F18 1h10:19.64 22:27.67
197 414 Lusuardi Olivier 1975 Jamais trop tard (76) M20 1h10:39.79 22:47.82
198 155 Mooser Michel 1959 Bulle (17) M50 1h10:40.45 22:48.48
199 453 De Donno Oronzo 1967 Etagnières (57) M40 1h10:41.41 22:49.44
200 451 Clauss Pierre 1967 Riaz (58) M40 1h10:49.46 22:57.49



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

29 ème Course en forêt Romont  2009
Coupe << La Gruyère >>

Course à pied
Résultats officiels
Scratch 14,7 Km

www.chronometrage.chVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

20.09.2009  /  Montagne de Lussy  /  CARC Romont 0792307260  /  Le 20.09.2009 à 16:28  /  Page 5/15

Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club / Domicile (Clt) CAT Temps Ecart

201 191 Rauber Gabriela_(1992) 1991 Charmey (3) F18 1h10:52.42 23:00.45
202 178 Philipona-Romanens Anne 1970 CS Marsens (18) F20 1h10:53.13 23:01.16
203 145 Meyer Sylviane 1969 CS MARSENS (12) F40 1h10:57.24 23:05.27
204 554 Scharwath Sven 1964 Pully (59) M40 1h10:58.32 23:06.35
205 256 Brunner Rolf 1949 AC Murten (11) M60 1h10:59.94 23:07.97
206 405 Roulin Christophe 1971 Treyvaux (77) M20 1h11:01.41 23:09.44
207 564 Berset Aurelien 1986 Chenens (78) M20 1h11:03.04 23:11.07
208 416 Kruit Fred 1961 Fribourg (60) M40 1h11:05.91 23:13.94
209 94 Genoud Patrick 1969 Châtel-St-Denis (61) M40 1h11:09.12 23:17.15
210 86 Fleury Jeanine 1967 Villarimboud (13) F40 1h11:10.72 23:18.75
211 243 Vieira De Sousa, António 1958 Club A.C.Portugais de Fribourg (18) M50 1h11:18.94 23:26.97
212 173 Pasquier Henri 1950 CS Hauteville (19) M50 1h11:20.78 23:28.81
213 114 Jacquat Anne-Claude 1977 Corserey (19) F20 1h11:23.99 23:32.02
214 146 Millasson André 1943 Châtel-St-Denis (12) M60 1h11:24.63 23:32.66
215 110 Haymoz Armin 1956 TSV Düdingen (20) M50 1h11:25.22 23:33.25
216 201 Robadey Félix 1944 FSG Bulle (13) M60 1h11:28.68 23:36.71
217 254 Brasey Eric 1964 TPF (62) M40 1h11:33.69 23:41.72
218 35 Buchs Marc_(1992) 1991 CS Hauteville (8) M18 1h11:40.94 23:48.97
219 122 Kolly Stéphane 1973 CS Hauteville (79) M20 1h11:48.03 23:56.06
220 526 Morel-Gotzos Kléa 1970 Bulle (20) F20 1h12:16.60 24:24.63
221 233 Tevon Pierre-André 1984 Athletic Club (80) M20 1h12:30.06 24:38.09
222 192 Rauber Tanja_(1993) 1991 Charmey (4) F18 1h12:32.00 24:40.03
223 95 Genoud François 1970 Granges Vse (81) M20 1h12:34.42 24:42.45
224 534 Pittet Dominique 1957 CA Marly (21) M50 1h12:40.11 24:48.14
225 456 Savoy Charly 1960 Tatroz (63) M40 1h12:43.70 24:51.73
226 135 Maillard Stéphane 1968 Romont (64) M40 1h12:48.54 24:56.57
227 552 Decroux Cedric 1976 Lausanne (82) M20 1h13:05.45 25:13.48
228 272 Schorderet Christine 1972 Villarsel-le-Gibloux (21) F20 1h13:13.95 25:21.98
229 259 Rossier Frédéric 1972 Romont (83) M20 1h13:15.59 25:23.62
230 415 Grünwald Patrick 1968 Fribourg (65) M40 1h13:23.07 25:31.10
231 446 Grandjean Claude 1943 Châtel-St-Denis (14) M60 1h13:28.24 25:36.27
232 199 Risse Etienne 1963 CS Hauteville (66) M40 1h13:29.55 25:37.58
233 143 Meury Luc 1980 Neyruz (84) M20 1h13:39.46 25:47.49
234 131 Lugrin Christian 1961 Sévaz (67) M40 1h13:42.33 25:50.36
235 100 Golliard Marie-Jo 1968 CS Hauteville (14) F40 1h13:45.00 25:53.03
236 408 Jaeggi Christiane 1963 Autavaux (15) F40 1h13:49.20 25:57.23
237 459 Magnin Jacques 1963 CA Farvagny (68) M40 1h13:49.72 25:57.75
238 38 Carrel Pierre-Emmanuel 1964 ACPM Matran (69) M40 1h13:56.04 26:04.07
239 242 Verdelet Magali 1973 Châtel-st-Denis (22) F20 1h14:01.17 26:09.20
240 443 Schmutz Christophe 1960 Lataupieds (70) M40 1h14:02.37 26:10.40
241 87 Fragnière Céline 1982 Bulle (23) F20 1h14:03.66 26:11.69
242 544 Cottier Philippe 1963 GPMF (71) M40 1h14:12.85 26:20.88
243 7 Bach Francine 1963 CARC Romont (16) F40 1h14:15.72 26:23.75
244 220 Scolari Giovanna 1973 Prato-Leventina (24) F20 1h14:29.26 26:37.29
245 556 Butty Marie-Jeanne 1963 ACP  Matran (17) F40 1h14:36.36 26:44.39
246 433 Maiurano Serge 1970 Prévonloup (85) M20 1h14:41.10 26:49.13
247 69 Dorthe Sylvie 1980 Société Evasion Siviriez (25) F20 1h14:44.94 26:52.97
248 551 Gapany Mélanie_(1993) 1991 SA BULLE (5) F18 1h14:47.64 26:55.67
249 557 Prélaz Jean-Michel 1964 Rue (72) M40 1h15:07.66 27:15.69
250 203 Rossier Jean-Claude 1947 Villars-sur-Glâne (15) M60 1h15:08.37 27:16.40
251 179 Piccand Aline 1983 SA Bulle (26) F20 1h15:20.44 27:28.47
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252 237 Torche Marianne 1956 Fribourg (3) F50 1h15:30.22 27:38.25
253 565 Baudois Jean-Luc 1962 Siviriez (73) M40 1h15:38.31 27:46.34
254 4 Alonso Valérie 1970 FSG Sâles (27) F20 1h15:45.51 27:53.54
255 216 Schneuwly Marianne 1963 LAT Sense (18) F40 1h15:51.71 27:59.74
256 104 Grandgirard Myriam 1973 A Travers Cugy (28) F20 1h16:02.94 28:10.97
257 15 Berset Daniel 1951 Belfaux (22) M50 1h16:17.92 28:25.95
258 144 Meuwly Bruno 1961 TPF (74) M40 1h16:31.36 28:39.39
259 70 Dos Santos Ferreira Manuel 1950 Cremo SA (23) M50 1h16:35.24 28:43.27
260 54 Cramatte Jean-Daniel 1965 Cremo SA (75) M40 1h16:41.10 28:49.13
261 32 Brugger Jérémie 1991 CS Hauteville (9) M18 1h16:47.62 28:55.65
262 268 Silva Maria 1957 Fribourg (4) F50 1h16:51.16 28:59.19
263 413 Guanter Xavier 1962 Bulle (76) M40 1h16:55.97 29:04.00
264 431 Roulin Anita 1968 Villarlod (19) F40 1h17:02.62 29:10.65
265 48 Clauss Nathalie 1969 CS Marsens (20) F40 1h17:09.50 29:17.53
266 523 Messerli Hervé 1953 SA BULLE (24) M50 1h17:22.43 29:30.46
267 22 Bosson Jacques 1961 CAGF (77) M40 1h17:26.18 29:34.21
268 248 Yerly Olivier 1983 CS Hauteville (86) M20 1h17:29.50 29:37.53
269 447 Margot Joëlle 1972 Chapelle (29) F20 1h17:43.28 29:51.31
270 428 Pasquier Pierre 1946 La Tour-de-Trême (16) M60 1h17:47.04 29:55.07
271 429 Chassot Nicolas 1959 La Tour-de-Trême (25) M50 1h17:51.14 29:59.17
272 271 Beyeler Pauline 1983 Villars-sur-Glâne (30) F20 1h17:54.68 30:02.71
273 258 Chopard Jérôme 1982 Streetconcept Association (87) M20 1h17:56.52 30:04.55
274 398 Cuennet Patrick 1963 Fribourg (78) M40 1h17:57.07 30:05.10
275 253 Imhof-Spicher Claudine 1958 CARC Romont (5) F50 1h17:57.60 30:05.63
276 8 Baechler Marianne 1947 GPMF (6) F50 1h18:01.34 30:09.37
277 6 Ayer Serge 1965 Farvagny (79) M40 1h18:01.77 30:09.80
278 560 Berset Daniel 1967 Lattaupieds (80) M40 1h18:25.43 30:33.46
279 99 Glasson Anne-Laure 1981 Bulle (31) F20 1h18:37.07 30:45.10
280 83 Faeh Angela 1963 Fribourg (21) F40 1h18:55.81 31:03.84
281 39 Carrel Norbert 1956 Châtonnaye (26) M50 1h19:02.92 31:10.95
282 210 Saramon Martine 1963 La Tour-de-Trême (22) F40 1h19:03.45 31:11.48
283 18 Betticher Nicole 1967 Rechthalten (23) F40 1h19:13.04 31:21.07
284 159 Morisod Charly 1944 Vessy (17) M60 1h19:26.88 31:34.91
285 419 Fragnière Delphine 1987 SA BULLE (32) F20 1h19:44.59 31:52.62
286 149 Monney Jean-Daniel 1963 CS Hauteville (81) M40 1h20:01.97 32:10.00
287 212 Schaller Raphaël 1957 ACPM Matran (27) M50 1h20:06.39 32:14.42
288 208 Ruh Delphine 1984 Bussigny (33) F20 1h20:17.53 32:25.56
289 561 Roulin Olivier 1966 Farvagny (82) M40 1h20:28.03 32:36.06
290 448 Viala Philippe 1967 Servion (83) M40 1h20:53.72 33:01.75
291 547 Hirt Pascal 1963 CA Belfaux (84) M40 1h21:03.22 33:11.25
292 444 Gumy Claude 1964 Fribourg (85) M40 1h21:06.22 33:14.25
293 275 Schouwey Yvan 1965 Fribourg (86) M40 1h21:07.10 33:15.13
294 238 Uebelhart Steve 1976 Grolley (88) M20 1h21:07.96 33:15.99
295 439 Prelaz Martine 1969 Rue (24) F40 1h21:13.56 33:21.59
296 521 Déglise Patrick 1963 Cremo SA (87) M40 1h21:14.11 33:22.14
297 399 Zurkinden Pia 1945 Düdingen (7) F50 1h21:25.79 33:33.82
298 412 Fragnière Colette 1957 FSG Charmey (8) F50 1h21:42.41 33:50.44
299 396 Horner Pascal 1967 Corminboeuf (88) M40 1h21:43.22 33:51.25
300 530 Betticher Daniel 1969 TSV Rechthalten (89) M40 1h21:49.33 33:57.36
301 193 Repond Fabienne 1971 CS Hauteville (34) F20 1h22:06.61 34:14.64
302 127 Lambert Lina 1951 Fétigny (9) F50 1h22:36.97 34:45.00
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303 215 Schiesser Cédric 1971 Romont (89) M20 1h22:38.18 34:46.21
304 44 Chassot Joseph 1948 GPMF (18) M60 1h22:56.43 35:04.46
305 120 Kilchör Guido 1948 Gurmels (19) M60 1h22:56.78 35:04.81
306 14 Beaud Sabrina 1986 FSG Charmey (35) F20 1h23:11.65 35:19.68
307 543 Perler Anne-Chantal 1971 Courtepin (36) F20 1h23:15.73 35:23.76
308 263 Guillet André 1951 Mézières (28) M50 1h23:16.05 35:24.08
309 31 Broye Jacqueline 1963 CAB Payerne (25) F40 1h23:21.00 35:29.03
310 529 Neuhaus Hermann 1962 Giffers (90) M40 1h23:27.82 35:35.85
311 432 Barbey Caroline 1969 Ecuvillens (26) F40 1h23:45.28 35:53.31
312 137 Maillard Emmanuelle 1971 Villarsel-le-Gibloux (37) F20 1h23:45.66 35:53.69
313 269 Gisler Christian 1964 Dompierre (91) M40 1h23:54.58 36:02.61
314 404 Collaud Stéphane 1986 Fribourg (90) M20 1h24:32.07 36:40.10
315 23 Bosson Corinne 1973 Vuarmarens (38) F20 1h24:36.60 36:44.63
316 427 McMillan Les 1941 Fribourg (20) M60 1h24:37.70 36:45.73
317 77 Dénervaud Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont (27) F40 1h24:42.96 36:50.99
318 71 Dubey Danièle 1975 Cottens (39) F20 1h24:53.02 37:01.05
319 72 Dubey Sylvie 1972 Neyruz (40) F20 1h24:53.43 37:01.46
320 125 Krauer Laurence 1950 Cambe Gouilles (10) F50 1h25:27.24 37:35.27
321 82 Emery Michel 1951 GPMF (29) M50 1h25:30.47 37:38.50
322 223 Sestayo Noël-Pascal 1975 Préverenges (91) M20 1h25:33.22 37:41.25
323 156 Mooser Danièle 1959 Bulle (11) F50 1h25:35.41 37:43.44
324 548 Sansonnens Bernard 1953 Chatonnaye (30) M50 1h25:59.63 38:07.66
325 391 Pahud Jean-Luc 1951 Renens (31) M50 1h26:35.59 38:43.62
326 261 Perrier Josiane 1961 Payerne (28) F40 1h26:45.47 38:53.50
327 270 Beyeler Nicole 1953 Villars-sur-Glâne (12) F50 1h27:12.12 39:20.15
328 236 Tissot Michel 1947 Broc (21) M60 1h27:39.07 39:47.10
329 53 Cochard Chantal 1970 CARC Romont (41) F20 1h28:38.19 40:46.22
330 276 Humbert Christine 1963 Belfaux (29) F40 1h29:11.81 41:19.84
331 438 Nikuze Esperance 1972 Villars-sur-Glâne (42) F20 1h29:31.05 41:39.08
332 422 Fasel Berger Sylvie 1969 GPMF (30) F40 1h29:47.72 41:55.75
333 183 Pittet Dominique 1954 Fribourg (32) M50 1h29:56.45 42:04.48
334 68 Donzallaz Désirée 1972 Belfaux (43) F20 1h30:03.39 42:11.42
335 449 Poppiti Silvia 1973 TSV Düdingen (44) F20 1h30:12.70 42:20.73
336 205 Roubaty Vincent 1968 Romont (92) M40 1h30:30.90 42:38.93
337 20 Bise-Bossy Cathy 1971 Murist (45) F20 1h31:20.25 43:28.28
338 252 Rossier Elisabeth 1956 Fribourg (13) F50 1h31:22.47 43:30.50
339 133 Léchaire Olivier 1972 Villars-sur-Glâne (92) M20 1h32:39.32 44:47.35
340 535 Zaugg  Régina 1960 Villars-sur-Glâne (31) F40 1h33:22.16 45:30.19
341 75 Duc Joëlle 1955 SOTTENS (14) F50 1h33:30.89 45:38.92
342 211 Saugy Mauricette 1956 CAB PAYERNE (15) F50 1h33:46.35 45:54.38
343 84 Fasel Françoise 1962 Fribourg (32) F40 1h33:51.20 45:59.23
344 255 Guex Jean 1936 Echallens (22) M60 1h33:55.34 46:03.37
345 62 Delley Fabienne 1970 Fribourg (46) F20 1h36:19.35 48:27.38
346 418 Bovigny Danielle 1962 Sport.Club broyard (33) F40 1h38:29.82 50:37.85
347 198 Richard Johanna 1980 Courtion (47) F20 1h39:13.39 51:21.42
348 174 Pasquier Laurence 1959 Fribourg (16) F50 1h39:15.50 51:23.53
349 113 Huwiler Madeleine 1953 Fribourg (17) F50 1h39:16.07 51:24.10
350 160 Mory Sylvie 1984 Grolley (48) F20 1h39:50.84 51:58.87
351 533 Elia Marisa 1972 Onnens (49) F20 1h41:33.82 53:41.85
352 395 Ludi Alice 1934 Vallée du Flon (18) F50 1h42:13.76 54:21.79
353 219 Schär Jürg 1965 Courtaman (93) M40 1h46:32.11 58:40.14
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  Scratch  14,7 Km  Dames  
1 262 Zahno Regula 1971 TV Bösingen (1) F20 54:44.97
2 522 Lambiel Sarah 1986 CABV Martigny (2) F20 59:53.67 5:08.70
3 207 Rufer Christine 1987 OLG Galgenen (3) F20 1h00:07.15 5:22.18
4 190 Raeber Burgdorfer Bernadette 1965 CARE Vevey (1) F40 1h00:29.39 5:44.42
5 151 Monney Stéphanie 1970 CAG Farvagny (4) F20 1h00:33.28 5:48.31
6 153 Mooser Natacha 1976 FSG Charmey (5) F20 1h00:49.43 6:04.46
7 401 Moraz Jane 1964 CARE Vevey (2) F40 1h01:00.36 6:15.39
8 393 Georgeot Nicole 1962 New concept Sports Epalinges (3) F40 1h01:05.55 6:20.58
9 11 Barbey Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle (1) F50 1h03:35.94 8:50.97

10 563 Meyer Joelle 1984 CS Hauteville (6) F20 1h04:00.41 9:15.44
11 188 Purro Pauline 1990 Sep Olympic (1) F18 1h04:43.26 9:58.29
12 166 Oberson Anne 1980 Team Lys'Alp (7) F20 1h05:14.85 10:29.88
13 55 Cuennet Sylvie 1976 CS Hauteville (8) F20 1h05:21.77 10:36.80
14 59 Defferrard Isabelle 1971 CARC Romont (9) F20 1h05:24.40 10:39.43
15 76 Dutoit Virginie 1982 CARC (10) F20 1h05:58.34 11:13.37
16 437 Schouwey Karine 1980 CA Gibloux Farvagny (11) F20 1h06:46.13 12:01.16
17 89 Fragnière Ursula 1968 CS MARSENS (4) F40 1h07:28.65 12:43.68
18 227 Sudan Colombe 1968 CARC Romont (5) F40 1h07:33.94 12:48.97
19 184 Pittet-Mooser Patricia 1969 Charmey (6) F40 1h08:03.95 13:18.98
20 49 Clerc-Blaser Gisèle 1966 Corjolens (7) F40 1h08:18.06 13:33.09
21 230 Terrapon Georgette 1961 csvf (8) F40 1h08:21.48 13:36.51
22 264 Waldmeyer Jana 1956 CA Belfaux (2) F50 1h08:33.74 13:48.77
23 74 Duc Christine 1964 CARC Romont (9) F40 1h08:41.03 13:56.06
24 182 Pittet Brigitte 1972 Berlens (12) F20 1h08:44.09 13:59.12
25 222 Scyboz-Mooser Nicole 1966 Charmey (10) F40 1h08:49.27 14:04.30
26 61 Delacour Véronique 1966 AT CUGY (11) F40 1h09:14.69 14:29.72
27 29 Brodard Valérie 1971 CS Hauteville (13) F20 1h09:16.06 14:31.09
28 441 Savary Erica 1973 CS MARSENS (14) F20 1h09:35.93 14:50.96
29 246 Wyssmüller Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens (15) F20 1h09:56.54 15:11.57
30 180 Pillonel Sylvie 1972 A Travers Cugy (16) F20 1h09:57.62 15:12.65
31 239 Vaucher Béatrice 1973 Cudrefin (17) F20 1h10:14.89 15:29.92
32 88 Fragnière Noémie 1990 SA Bulle (2) F18 1h10:19.64 15:34.67
33 191 Rauber Gabriela_(1992) 1991 Charmey (3) F18 1h10:52.42 16:07.45
34 178 Philipona-Romanens Anne 1970 CS Marsens (18) F20 1h10:53.13 16:08.16
35 145 Meyer Sylviane 1969 CS MARSENS (12) F40 1h10:57.24 16:12.27
36 86 Fleury Jeanine 1967 Villarimboud (13) F40 1h11:10.72 16:25.75
37 114 Jacquat Anne-Claude 1977 Corserey (19) F20 1h11:23.99 16:39.02
38 526 Morel-Gotzos Kléa 1970 Bulle (20) F20 1h12:16.60 17:31.63
39 192 Rauber Tanja_(1993) 1991 Charmey (4) F18 1h12:32.00 17:47.03
40 272 Schorderet Christine 1972 Villarsel-le-Gibloux (21) F20 1h13:13.95 18:28.98
41 100 Golliard Marie-Jo 1968 CS Hauteville (14) F40 1h13:45.00 19:00.03
42 408 Jaeggi Christiane 1963 Autavaux (15) F40 1h13:49.20 19:04.23
43 242 Verdelet Magali 1973 Châtel-st-Denis (22) F20 1h14:01.17 19:16.20
44 87 Fragnière Céline 1982 Bulle (23) F20 1h14:03.66 19:18.69
45 7 Bach Francine 1963 CARC Romont (16) F40 1h14:15.72 19:30.75
46 220 Scolari Giovanna 1973 Prato-Leventina (24) F20 1h14:29.26 19:44.29
47 556 Butty Marie-Jeanne 1963 ACP  Matran (17) F40 1h14:36.36 19:51.39
48 69 Dorthe Sylvie 1980 Société Evasion Siviriez (25) F20 1h14:44.94 19:59.97
49 551 Gapany Mélanie_(1993) 1991 SA BULLE (5) F18 1h14:47.64 20:02.67
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50 179 Piccand Aline 1983 SA Bulle (26) F20 1h15:20.44 20:35.47
51 237 Torche Marianne 1956 Fribourg (3) F50 1h15:30.22 20:45.25
52 4 Alonso Valérie 1970 FSG Sâles (27) F20 1h15:45.51 21:00.54
53 216 Schneuwly Marianne 1963 LAT Sense (18) F40 1h15:51.71 21:06.74
54 104 Grandgirard Myriam 1973 A Travers Cugy (28) F20 1h16:02.94 21:17.97
55 268 Silva Maria 1957 Fribourg (4) F50 1h16:51.16 22:06.19
56 431 Roulin Anita 1968 Villarlod (19) F40 1h17:02.62 22:17.65
57 48 Clauss Nathalie 1969 CS Marsens (20) F40 1h17:09.50 22:24.53
58 447 Margot Joëlle 1972 Chapelle (29) F20 1h17:43.28 22:58.31
59 271 Beyeler Pauline 1983 Villars-sur-Glâne (30) F20 1h17:54.68 23:09.71
60 253 Imhof-Spicher Claudine 1958 CARC Romont (5) F50 1h17:57.60 23:12.63
61 8 Baechler Marianne 1947 GPMF (6) F50 1h18:01.34 23:16.37
62 99 Glasson Anne-Laure 1981 Bulle (31) F20 1h18:37.07 23:52.10
63 83 Faeh Angela 1963 Fribourg (21) F40 1h18:55.81 24:10.84
64 210 Saramon Martine 1963 La Tour-de-Trême (22) F40 1h19:03.45 24:18.48
65 18 Betticher Nicole 1967 Rechthalten (23) F40 1h19:13.04 24:28.07
66 419 Fragnière Delphine 1987 SA BULLE (32) F20 1h19:44.59 24:59.62
67 208 Ruh Delphine 1984 Bussigny (33) F20 1h20:17.53 25:32.56
68 439 Prelaz Martine 1969 Rue (24) F40 1h21:13.56 26:28.59
69 399 Zurkinden Pia 1945 Düdingen (7) F50 1h21:25.79 26:40.82
70 412 Fragnière Colette 1957 FSG Charmey (8) F50 1h21:42.41 26:57.44
71 193 Repond Fabienne 1971 CS Hauteville (34) F20 1h22:06.61 27:21.64
72 127 Lambert Lina 1951 Fétigny (9) F50 1h22:36.97 27:52.00
73 14 Beaud Sabrina 1986 FSG Charmey (35) F20 1h23:11.65 28:26.68
74 543 Perler Anne-Chantal 1971 Courtepin (36) F20 1h23:15.73 28:30.76
75 31 Broye Jacqueline 1963 CAB Payerne (25) F40 1h23:21.00 28:36.03
76 432 Barbey Caroline 1969 Ecuvillens (26) F40 1h23:45.28 29:00.31
77 137 Maillard Emmanuelle 1971 Villarsel-le-Gibloux (37) F20 1h23:45.66 29:00.69
78 23 Bosson Corinne 1973 Vuarmarens (38) F20 1h24:36.60 29:51.63
79 77 Dénervaud Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont (27) F40 1h24:42.96 29:57.99
80 71 Dubey Danièle 1975 Cottens (39) F20 1h24:53.02 30:08.05
81 72 Dubey Sylvie 1972 Neyruz (40) F20 1h24:53.43 30:08.46
82 125 Krauer Laurence 1950 Cambe Gouilles (10) F50 1h25:27.24 30:42.27
83 156 Mooser Danièle 1959 Bulle (11) F50 1h25:35.41 30:50.44
84 261 Perrier Josiane 1961 Payerne (28) F40 1h26:45.47 32:00.50
85 270 Beyeler Nicole 1953 Villars-sur-Glâne (12) F50 1h27:12.12 32:27.15
86 53 Cochard Chantal 1970 CARC Romont (41) F20 1h28:38.19 33:53.22
87 276 Humbert Christine 1963 Belfaux (29) F40 1h29:11.81 34:26.84
88 438 Nikuze Esperance 1972 Villars-sur-Glâne (42) F20 1h29:31.05 34:46.08
89 422 Fasel Berger Sylvie 1969 GPMF (30) F40 1h29:47.72 35:02.75
90 68 Donzallaz Désirée 1972 Belfaux (43) F20 1h30:03.39 35:18.42
91 449 Poppiti Silvia 1973 TSV Düdingen (44) F20 1h30:12.70 35:27.73
92 20 Bise-Bossy Cathy 1971 Murist (45) F20 1h31:20.25 36:35.28
93 252 Rossier Elisabeth 1956 Fribourg (13) F50 1h31:22.47 36:37.50
94 535 Zaugg  Régina 1960 Villars-sur-Glâne (31) F40 1h33:22.16 38:37.19
95 75 Duc Joëlle 1955 SOTTENS (14) F50 1h33:30.89 38:45.92
96 211 Saugy Mauricette 1956 CAB PAYERNE (15) F50 1h33:46.35 39:01.38
97 84 Fasel Françoise 1962 Fribourg (32) F40 1h33:51.20 39:06.23
98 62 Delley Fabienne 1970 Fribourg (46) F20 1h36:19.35 41:34.38
99 418 Bovigny Danielle 1962 Sport.Club broyard (33) F40 1h38:29.82 43:44.85
100 198 Richard Johanna 1980 Courtion (47) F20 1h39:13.39 44:28.42
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101 174 Pasquier Laurence 1959 Fribourg (16) F50 1h39:15.50 44:30.53
102 113 Huwiler Madeleine 1953 Fribourg (17) F50 1h39:16.07 44:31.10
103 160 Mory Sylvie 1984 Grolley (48) F20 1h39:50.84 45:05.87
104 533 Elia Marisa 1972 Onnens (49) F20 1h41:33.82 46:48.85
105 395 Ludi Alice 1934 Vallée du Flon (18) F50 1h42:13.76 47:28.79

  Scratch  14,7 Km  Messieurs  
1 142 Meszaros Thomas 1978 Trilogie CA Belfaux (1) M20 47:51.97
2 251 Raemy Hugo 1975 Team MAHU (2) M20 48:35.61 43.64
3 265 Moulin Xavier 1979 BCVS Mount Asics Team (3) M20 48:49.34 57.37
4 97 Girardet David 1979 Trilogie Sports (4) M20 50:40.61 2:48.64
5 175 Perren Patrick 1971 BCVS Mount Asics Team (5) M20 51:24.09 3:32.12
6 91 Gauch Bertrand 1965 CA Marly (1) M40 51:46.46 3:54.49
7 406 Branco Luis 1967 CABV Martigny (2) M40 52:17.62 4:25.65
8 126 Kreienbühl Christian 1973 CA Marly (6) M20 52:26.17 4:34.20
9 457 Bifrare Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens (1) M50 52:32.06 4:40.09

10 21 Bohn Pascal 1968 SA Bulle (3) M40 52:34.77 4:42.80
11 425 Cardinaux Pierre-Yves 1986 CSVF (7) M20 52:35.86 4:43.89
12 34 Buchs Sébastien 1982 CARC (8) M20 52:37.18 4:45.21
13 181 Pittet André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon (4) M40 53:10.67 5:18.70
14 162 Moutinho Vitor 1964 schafer-sports (5) M40 53:30.75 5:38.78
15 118 Kessler Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont (9) M20 53:40.83 5:48.86
16 169 Oriet Gilian 1984 fsg Delémont (10) M20 53:47.04 5:55.07
17 185 Pochon Patrick 1961 SA Bulle (6) M40 53:52.94 6:00.97
18 194 Repond Jérome_(1992) 1991 CS Hauteville (1) M18 53:57.90 6:05.93
19 197 Reynaud David 1975 CARC Romont (11) M20 54:01.53 6:09.56
20 232 Terreaux Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny (2) M50 54:17.77 6:25.80
21 273 Scala André 1963 CA Marly (7) M40 54:19.10 6:27.13
22 421 L'Homme Jean-Joseph 1965 CS Neirivue (8) M40 54:26.40 6:34.43
23 403 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon (9) M40 54:40.04 6:48.07
24 260 Grandjean Frédéric 1980 CSVF (12) M20 54:48.78 6:56.81
25 218 Schuwey Christoph 1967 SC Im Fang (10) M40 54:59.12 7:07.15
26 78 Ecoffey Yannick 1986 CS Hauteville (13) M20 55:02.60 7:10.63
27 63 Demierre Stéphane 1990 CARC Romont (2) M18 55:09.22 7:17.25
28 132 Luisier Jean-Pierre 1961 Gryon (11) M40 55:25.08 7:33.11
29 420 Rimensberger Fredy 1960 Mosterei Pärli (12) M40 55:29.63 7:37.66
30 392 Scherrer William 1975 FSG Charmey (14) M20 55:36.88 7:44.91
31 150 Monney Christian 1965 Cycles Pache Rosé (13) M40 55:41.19 7:49.22
32 540 Walmeyer Yan 1983 TC Neyruz (15) M20 56:11.69 8:19.72
33 124 Kolly Eric 1966 CA Farvagny (14) M40 56:20.81 8:28.84
34 136 Maillard Eric 1962 CARC Romont (15) M40 56:23.62 8:31.65
35 541 Vuillioud Colin 1968 Glisse Club Romont (16) M40 56:52.93 9:00.96
36 225 Singy Nicolas 1975 Villarlod (16) M20 57:04.82 9:12.85
37 42 Chappuis Michel 1954 CA Farvagny (3) M50 57:08.00 9:16.03
38 92 Geinoz Antoine 1959 CAG Farvagny (4) M50 57:10.66 9:18.69
39 555 Barras Julien 1984 ACP  Matran (17) M20 57:14.92 9:22.95
40 245 Wicht Christophe 1966 Lieffrens (17) M40 57:18.91 9:26.94
41 542 Vullioud Antoine 1986 Glisse Club + CA Rosé (18) M20 57:55.31 10:03.34
42 266 Overney Alexandre 1972 Vuadens (19) M20 58:10.18 10:18.21
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43 161 Mota Lopes Luis 1967 LAT Sense (18) M40 58:38.66 10:46.69
44 410 Perrisset Sébastien 1978 Domdidier (20) M20 58:44.02 10:52.05
45 531 Vysmek Petr 1976 Trilogie Sports (21) M20 58:50.77 10:58.80
46 134 Lüke Michael 1962 SA Bulle (19) M40 58:54.44 11:02.47
47 67 Dessibourg Valentin 1986 CS Hauteville (22) M20 59:03.98 11:12.01
48 397 Michel François 1978 Givisiez (23) M20 59:19.89 11:27.92
49 112 Hurni Hansjörg 1963 TPF (20) M40 59:30.44 11:38.47
50 250 Zwiker Raphael 1978 OLG Galgenen (24) M20 59:51.38 11:59.41
51 538 Currat Vincent 1988 CSVF (25) M20 59:52.04 12:00.07
52 430 Favre Sébastien 1970 Bulle (26) M20 59:55.29 12:03.32
53 98 Giroud Philippe 1987 Bonnefontaine (27) M20 1h00:07.72 12:15.75
54 139 Maillard Jérôme 1979 Société Evasion Siviriez (28) M20 1h00:20.89 12:28.92
55 186 Porchet Patrik 1970 SABulle (29) M20 1h00:22.99 12:31.02
56 25 Boudeau Sylvain 1973 CA Lussy (30) M20 1h00:38.42 12:46.45
57 105 Greca Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny (5) M50 1h00:40.59 12:48.62
58 558 Mauroux Patrice 1961 ACP Matran (21) M40 1h00:42.72 12:50.75
59 111 Hirschi Hans-Peter 1957 CA Belfaux (6) M50 1h00:43.25 12:51.28
60 50 Clément Benoît 1967 Chouette Team (22) M40 1h00:48.04 12:56.07
61 249 Zosso Guillaume 1986 Villars-sur-Glâne (31) M20 1h00:57.38 13:05.41
62 536 Gremaud Yvan 1970 Vuarmarens (32) M20 1h00:59.25 13:07.28
63 24 Bossy Jean-Daniel 1946 Sport.Club broyard (1) M60 1h01:04.56 13:12.59
64 57 Currat Christian 1954 CS Vallée du Flon (7) M50 1h01:11.27 13:19.30
65 2 Aeby Patrik 1972 CA Marly (33) M20 1h01:33.59 13:41.62
66 411 Baechler Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten (34) M20 1h01:38.74 13:46.77
67 442 De Pascali Alberto 1971 Bretigny (35) M20 1h01:42.25 13:50.28
68 402 Le Duigou Sébastien 1974 La Roche (36) M20 1h01:46.54 13:54.57
69 524 Gachoud Frédéric 1966 Chouette Team (23) M40 1h02:06.03 14:14.06
70 60 Del Valle Jesus 1956 CARE de Vevey (8) M50 1h02:13.46 14:21.49
71 3 Allaman Christophe 1964 SAB Bulle (24) M40 1h02:14.00 14:22.03
72 426 Aebischer Christian 1962 CS Vallée du Flon (25) M40 1h02:40.20 14:48.23
73 64 Deppen Christian 1967 La Tour-de-Peilz (26) M40 1h02:48.84 14:56.87
74 27 Braillard Gabriel 1949 CSVF (2) M60 1h02:52.92 15:00.95
75 209 Santos Amadeu 1964 Les Paccots (27) M40 1h03:00.76 15:08.79
76 231 Terreaux Thierry 1978 Romont (37) M20 1h03:08.80 15:16.83
77 158 Moret Jean-Blaise 1974 Bulle (38) M20 1h03:17.18 15:25.21
78 244 Voisard Pierre 1983 Courfaivre (39) M20 1h03:21.55 15:29.58
79 106 Gross Nicolas 1984 Athletic Club (40) M20 1h03:24.78 15:32.81
80 247 Wüst Hugo 1943 TV Bösingen (3) M60 1h03:26.77 15:34.80
81 221 Scyboz Jérôme 1974 Bulle (41) M20 1h03:29.31 15:37.34
82 539 Tercier Christophe 1970 Lys Alp (42) M20 1h03:30.84 15:38.87
83 148 Minnig Hugo_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (3) M18 1h03:35.01 15:43.04
84 195 Repond Joel_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (4) M18 1h03:36.94 15:44.97
85 434 Rossier Gilles 1970 Ursy (43) M20 1h03:48.59 15:56.62
86 423 Rolao Joao 1962 NPA 1354 (28) M40 1h03:50.59 15:58.62
87 1 Aeby Pierre 1948 CA Marly (4) M60 1h03:51.03 15:59.06
88 123 Kolly Lucien 1986 CS Hauteville (44) M20 1h03:51.60 15:59.63
89 189 Python Vincent 1975 Vuisternens-en-Ogoz (45) M20 1h03:58.64 16:06.67
90 537 Delaquis Stéphane 1971 Matran (46) M20 1h03:59.26 16:07.29
91 458 Grivel Jean-Louis 1964 CS MARSENS (29) M40 1h04:03.75 16:11.78
92 85 Feller Richard 1962 Attalens (30) M40 1h04:06.47 16:14.50
93 196 Rey Jean-Sébastien 1968 A Travers Cugy (31) M40 1h04:07.75 16:15.78
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94 58 De Pauw Kurt 1971 CAGF (47) M20 1h04:09.48 16:17.51
95 267 Chavaillaz Christophe 1979 Lapée Fatale (48) M20 1h04:12.20 16:20.23
96 228 Tella Jean-Claude 1963 Billens (32) M40 1h04:20.16 16:28.19
97 96 Gervais Philippe 1978 Team MAHU (49) M20 1h04:24.39 16:32.42
98 550 Yerly Christian_(année?) 1959 CA Rosé (9) M50 1h04:25.64 16:33.67
99 559 Sapin Daniel 1972 TPF (50) M20 1h04:28.61 16:36.64
100 435 Bussard Jean-Claude 1977 Massonnens (51) M20 1h04:31.74 16:39.77
101 152 Monney Martial 1969 CAG Farvagny (33) M40 1h04:32.50 16:40.53
102 116 Jouan Patrice 1967 Ecuvillens (34) M40 1h04:37.13 16:45.16
103 9 Balmer Jonathan_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (5) M18 1h04:46.65 16:54.68
104 546 Piller Adrian 1978 Mahu (52) M20 1h04:54.66 17:02.69
105 37 Butty Roger 1963 Ecublens / VD (35) M40 1h04:55.81 17:03.84
106 41 Castella Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue (36) M40 1h04:59.12 17:07.15
107 217 Schouwey Jérome_(1993) 1991 CS Hauteville (6) M18 1h05:03.54 17:11.57
108 567 Kolly Aurélien 1987 Mézières (53) M20 1h05:05.35 17:13.38
109 566 Kolly Floriean 1982 Vauderens (54) M20 1h05:05.67 17:13.70
110 525 Morel Vincent 1971 Bulle (55) M20 1h05:12.16 17:20.19
111 527 Grandjean Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon (37) M40 1h05:13.65 17:21.68
112 417 Wittwer Erich 1961 Brünisried (38) M40 1h05:26.08 17:34.11
113 562 Bulliard Claude 1965 CAG Farvagny (39) M40 1h05:43.85 17:51.88
114 553 Decroux Fabrice 1968 Bulle (40) M40 1h05:49.56 17:57.59
115 26 Bovet Pascal 1960 Belfaux (41) M40 1h05:50.73 17:58.76
116 164 Nessensohn Marc 1986 Villars-sur-Glâne (56) M20 1h05:52.22 18:00.25
117 229 Telley Sébastien 1981 Bulle (57) M20 1h05:52.62 18:00.65
118 202 Rod Yvan 1970 lucens (58) M20 1h05:53.12 18:01.15
119 12 Barras Michel 1955 CS Hauteville (10) M50 1h05:54.89 18:02.92
120 409 Brugger Didier 1974 Villars-sur-Glâne (59) M20 1h05:56.12 18:04.15
121 28 Broch 1966 TSV Rechthalten (42) M40 1h05:59.49 18:07.52
122 33 Brulhart Benoît 1965 Ecuvillens (43) M40 1h06:10.26 18:18.29
123 455 Zbinden Robert 1969 St. Silvester (44) M40 1h06:22.97 18:31.00
124 277 Zuber Benno 1960 Randa (45) M40 1h06:37.50 18:45.53
125 108 Hassler Nicolas 1971 FSG Sâles (60) M20 1h06:42.72 18:50.75
126 452 Buchs Laurent 1975 Team Rando (61) M20 1h06:53.90 19:01.93
127 13 Beaud Jérôme 1983 La Joux (62) M20 1h06:57.34 19:05.37
128 167 Oberson Stéphane 1972 Rueyres-St-Laurent (63) M20 1h07:01.26 19:09.29
129 93 Gendre Thierry 1971 FSG Sâles (64) M20 1h07:15.01 19:23.04
130 445 Macheret Bernard 1965 Farvagny (46) M40 1h07:17.47 19:25.50
131 224 Sigrist Vladimir 1974 Les Sciernes-d'Albeuve (65) M20 1h07:25.86 19:33.89
132 52 Clément Georges 1971 CS Hauteville (66) M20 1h07:28.20 19:36.23
133 394 Descuves Jean-Paul 1963 TPF (47) M40 1h07:30.27 19:38.30
134 121 Kolly Christian 1967 CAG Farvagny (48) M40 1h07:30.80 19:38.83
135 400 May Joseph 1956 Vollèges (11) M50 1h07:31.66 19:39.69
136 157 Morard Christian 1963 Bourguillon (49) M40 1h07:32.15 19:40.18
137 177 Perritaz Bernard 1969 Ecuvillens (50) M40 1h07:38.17 19:46.20
138 545 Cottet Antoine 1969 Farvagny (51) M40 1h07:45.43 19:53.46
139 450 Butty Christian 1965 FSG Sâles (52) M40 1h07:51.10 19:59.13
140 454 Burton Pierre 1970 Cugy (67) M20 1h07:52.40 20:00.43
141 73 Dubey René-Michel 1941 Fribourg (5) M60 1h07:54.77 20:02.80
142 56 Currat Cédric 1973 triathlon Fribourg (68) M20 1h07:57.93 20:05.96
143 80 Edenhofer Horst 1951 Corminboeuf (12) M50 1h07:58.30 20:06.33
144 119 Kessler Philippe 1971 Neyruz (69) M20 1h08:02.77 20:10.80
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145 226 Stranges Adriano 1972 Grolley (70) M20 1h08:03.16 20:11.19
146 81 Eggimann Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle (6) M60 1h08:14.22 20:22.25
147 30 Brodard Christian 1972 Vuadens (71) M20 1h08:29.95 20:37.98
148 436 Berset Patrick 1981 Givisiez (72) M20 1h08:37.85 20:45.88
149 274 Curty Benoît 1977 Chapelle (73) M20 1h08:40.42 20:48.45
150 36 Bugnon Marc 1965 Bourguillon (53) M40 1h08:56.48 21:04.51
151 79 Ecuyer Laurent 1966 lucens (54) M40 1h08:57.79 21:05.82
152 532 Chuard André 1956 Chabrey (13) M50 1h08:58.68 21:06.71
153 440 Raemy Bruno 1954 ACP  Matran (14) M50 1h09:06.53 21:14.56
154 115 Jeanbourquin Gervais 1944 CA Marly (7) M60 1h09:10.83 21:18.86
155 187 Probst Guillaume 1991 CS Hauteville (7) M18 1h09:21.78 21:29.81
156 45 Chavailaz Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny (8) M60 1h09:31.03 21:39.06
157 528 Pythoud Jacques 1962 Corminboeuf (55) M40 1h09:40.49 21:48.52
158 549 Schorderet Willy 1959 Massonnens (15) M50 1h09:41.08 21:49.11
159 170 Overney Henri 1943 CA Marly (9) M60 1h09:44.57 21:52.60
160 407 Hugonnet Christophe 1966 Le Paquier (56) M40 1h09:54.60 22:02.63
161 138 Maillard Jean-Claude 1946 Avry-sur-Matran (10) M60 1h09:59.95 22:07.98
162 257 Perriard Julien 1989 Vuarmarens (74) M20 1h10:02.63 22:10.66
163 10 Balmer Bernard 1958 CA Farvagny (16) M50 1h10:03.74 22:11.77
164 240 Vaucher Daniel 1974 Cudrefin (75) M20 1h10:15.14 22:23.17
165 414 Lusuardi Olivier 1975 Jamais trop tard (76) M20 1h10:39.79 22:47.82
166 155 Mooser Michel 1959 Bulle (17) M50 1h10:40.45 22:48.48
167 453 De Donno Oronzo 1967 Etagnières (57) M40 1h10:41.41 22:49.44
168 451 Clauss Pierre 1967 Riaz (58) M40 1h10:49.46 22:57.49
169 554 Scharwath Sven 1964 Pully (59) M40 1h10:58.32 23:06.35
170 256 Brunner Rolf 1949 AC Murten (11) M60 1h10:59.94 23:07.97
171 405 Roulin Christophe 1971 Treyvaux (77) M20 1h11:01.41 23:09.44
172 564 Berset Aurelien 1986 Chenens (78) M20 1h11:03.04 23:11.07
173 416 Kruit Fred 1961 Fribourg (60) M40 1h11:05.91 23:13.94
174 94 Genoud Patrick 1969 Châtel-St-Denis (61) M40 1h11:09.12 23:17.15
175 243 Vieira De Sousa, António 1958 Club A.C.Portugais de Fribourg (18) M50 1h11:18.94 23:26.97
176 173 Pasquier Henri 1950 CS Hauteville (19) M50 1h11:20.78 23:28.81
177 146 Millasson André 1943 Châtel-St-Denis (12) M60 1h11:24.63 23:32.66
178 110 Haymoz Armin 1956 TSV Düdingen (20) M50 1h11:25.22 23:33.25
179 201 Robadey Félix 1944 FSG Bulle (13) M60 1h11:28.68 23:36.71
180 254 Brasey Eric 1964 TPF (62) M40 1h11:33.69 23:41.72
181 35 Buchs Marc_(1992) 1991 CS Hauteville (8) M18 1h11:40.94 23:48.97
182 122 Kolly Stéphane 1973 CS Hauteville (79) M20 1h11:48.03 23:56.06
183 233 Tevon Pierre-André 1984 Athletic Club (80) M20 1h12:30.06 24:38.09
184 95 Genoud François 1970 Granges Vse (81) M20 1h12:34.42 24:42.45
185 534 Pittet Dominique 1957 CA Marly (21) M50 1h12:40.11 24:48.14
186 456 Savoy Charly 1960 Tatroz (63) M40 1h12:43.70 24:51.73
187 135 Maillard Stéphane 1968 Romont (64) M40 1h12:48.54 24:56.57
188 552 Decroux Cedric 1976 Lausanne (82) M20 1h13:05.45 25:13.48
189 259 Rossier Frédéric 1972 Romont (83) M20 1h13:15.59 25:23.62
190 415 Grünwald Patrick 1968 Fribourg (65) M40 1h13:23.07 25:31.10
191 446 Grandjean Claude 1943 Châtel-St-Denis (14) M60 1h13:28.24 25:36.27
192 199 Risse Etienne 1963 CS Hauteville (66) M40 1h13:29.55 25:37.58
193 143 Meury Luc 1980 Neyruz (84) M20 1h13:39.46 25:47.49
194 131 Lugrin Christian 1961 Sévaz (67) M40 1h13:42.33 25:50.36
195 459 Magnin Jacques 1963 CA Farvagny (68) M40 1h13:49.72 25:57.75
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196 38 Carrel Pierre-Emmanuel 1964 ACPM Matran (69) M40 1h13:56.04 26:04.07
197 443 Schmutz Christophe 1960 Lataupieds (70) M40 1h14:02.37 26:10.40
198 544 Cottier Philippe 1963 GPMF (71) M40 1h14:12.85 26:20.88
199 433 Maiurano Serge 1970 Prévonloup (85) M20 1h14:41.10 26:49.13
200 557 Prélaz Jean-Michel 1964 Rue (72) M40 1h15:07.66 27:15.69
201 203 Rossier Jean-Claude 1947 Villars-sur-Glâne (15) M60 1h15:08.37 27:16.40
202 565 Baudois Jean-Luc 1962 Siviriez (73) M40 1h15:38.31 27:46.34
203 15 Berset Daniel 1951 Belfaux (22) M50 1h16:17.92 28:25.95
204 144 Meuwly Bruno 1961 TPF (74) M40 1h16:31.36 28:39.39
205 70 Dos Santos Ferreira Manuel 1950 Cremo SA (23) M50 1h16:35.24 28:43.27
206 54 Cramatte Jean-Daniel 1965 Cremo SA (75) M40 1h16:41.10 28:49.13
207 32 Brugger Jérémie 1991 CS Hauteville (9) M18 1h16:47.62 28:55.65
208 413 Guanter Xavier 1962 Bulle (76) M40 1h16:55.97 29:04.00
209 523 Messerli Hervé 1953 SA BULLE (24) M50 1h17:22.43 29:30.46
210 22 Bosson Jacques 1961 CAGF (77) M40 1h17:26.18 29:34.21
211 248 Yerly Olivier 1983 CS Hauteville (86) M20 1h17:29.50 29:37.53
212 428 Pasquier Pierre 1946 La Tour-de-Trême (16) M60 1h17:47.04 29:55.07
213 429 Chassot Nicolas 1959 La Tour-de-Trême (25) M50 1h17:51.14 29:59.17
214 258 Chopard Jérôme 1982 Streetconcept Association (87) M20 1h17:56.52 30:04.55
215 398 Cuennet Patrick 1963 Fribourg (78) M40 1h17:57.07 30:05.10
216 6 Ayer Serge 1965 Farvagny (79) M40 1h18:01.77 30:09.80
217 560 Berset Daniel 1967 Lattaupieds (80) M40 1h18:25.43 30:33.46
218 39 Carrel Norbert 1956 Châtonnaye (26) M50 1h19:02.92 31:10.95
219 159 Morisod Charly 1944 Vessy (17) M60 1h19:26.88 31:34.91
220 149 Monney Jean-Daniel 1963 CS Hauteville (81) M40 1h20:01.97 32:10.00
221 212 Schaller Raphaël 1957 ACPM Matran (27) M50 1h20:06.39 32:14.42
222 561 Roulin Olivier 1966 Farvagny (82) M40 1h20:28.03 32:36.06
223 448 Viala Philippe 1967 Servion (83) M40 1h20:53.72 33:01.75
224 547 Hirt Pascal 1963 CA Belfaux (84) M40 1h21:03.22 33:11.25
225 444 Gumy Claude 1964 Fribourg (85) M40 1h21:06.22 33:14.25
226 275 Schouwey Yvan 1965 Fribourg (86) M40 1h21:07.10 33:15.13
227 238 Uebelhart Steve 1976 Grolley (88) M20 1h21:07.96 33:15.99
228 521 Déglise Patrick 1963 Cremo SA (87) M40 1h21:14.11 33:22.14
229 396 Horner Pascal 1967 Corminboeuf (88) M40 1h21:43.22 33:51.25
230 530 Betticher Daniel 1969 TSV Rechthalten (89) M40 1h21:49.33 33:57.36
231 215 Schiesser Cédric 1971 Romont (89) M20 1h22:38.18 34:46.21
232 44 Chassot Joseph 1948 GPMF (18) M60 1h22:56.43 35:04.46
233 120 Kilchör Guido 1948 Gurmels (19) M60 1h22:56.78 35:04.81
234 263 Guillet André 1951 Mézières (28) M50 1h23:16.05 35:24.08
235 529 Neuhaus Hermann 1962 Giffers (90) M40 1h23:27.82 35:35.85
236 269 Gisler Christian 1964 Dompierre (91) M40 1h23:54.58 36:02.61
237 404 Collaud Stéphane 1986 Fribourg (90) M20 1h24:32.07 36:40.10
238 427 McMillan Les 1941 Fribourg (20) M60 1h24:37.70 36:45.73
239 82 Emery Michel 1951 GPMF (29) M50 1h25:30.47 37:38.50
240 223 Sestayo Noël-Pascal 1975 Préverenges (91) M20 1h25:33.22 37:41.25
241 548 Sansonnens Bernard 1953 Chatonnaye (30) M50 1h25:59.63 38:07.66
242 391 Pahud Jean-Luc 1951 Renens (31) M50 1h26:35.59 38:43.62
243 236 Tissot Michel 1947 Broc (21) M60 1h27:39.07 39:47.10
244 183 Pittet Dominique 1954 Fribourg (32) M50 1h29:56.45 42:04.48
245 205 Roubaty Vincent 1968 Romont (92) M40 1h30:30.90 42:38.93
246 133 Léchaire Olivier 1972 Villars-sur-Glâne (92) M20 1h32:39.32 44:47.35
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247 255 Guex Jean 1936 Echallens (22) M60 1h33:55.34 46:03.37
248 219 Schär Jürg 1965 Courtaman (93) M40 1h46:32.11 58:40.14


